INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION MANUAL
LED FLOOD LIGHT, 120-277 &277-480V AC
Rev 1.0 June. 2022
SERIES:
CLF4-15VP3KNBR; CLF4-15VP5KNBR; CLF4-30VP3KNBR; CLF4-30VP5KNBR; CLF4-60VCCTKNBR-TN;
CLF4-60VCCTYKBR-TN
Model number parameter list:
1. Suitable for use in the following locations:
• Ambient Temp: -40~+40°C
• Wet Locations
Note: Save these instructions for future reference.
2. Installation
Item Model Input Voltage Watt Input Current Maximum Weight
1 CLF4-15VP3KNBR
120-277VAC
50/60HZ
15W 0.125 A 0.39KG
2 CLF4-15VP5KNBR 15W 0.125 A 0.39KG
3 CLF4-30VP3KNBR 30W 0.25A 0.80KG
4 CLF4-30VP5KNBR 30W 0.25A 0.80KG
5 CLF4-60VCCTKNBR-TN 60W 0.5A 1.11KG
6 CLF4-60VCCTYKBR-TN 60W 0.5A 1.34KG
CAUTION – RISK OF FIRE MIN 90 °C SUPPLY CONDUCTOR
•This product should be installed, inspected, and maintained by a qualified electrician only, in
accordance with all applicable electrical codes.
•CAUTION: